	Hot
	Spicy
	Scorching


	22p
40p
56p
81p
34p
14p
77p
95p
	£1.20
£1.50
£1.75
£1.17
£1.65
£2.81
£2.43
£2.66
£1.94
£1.78
£2.47
	Find 2 ways to make:
£3.46
£2.98
£4.62
£3.99
£2.61
£4.36
£2.14
[bookmark: _GoBack]£3.56

What is the least number of coins you can use to make:
£1.43
£2.29
£3.58

Amina tells her friend Sam she has only silver coins in her hand. She has 43p. Sam things that’s impossible. Do you agree with Sam. Explain why?




